!7 BID REGISTER / EVALUATION REPORT / ADJUDICATION / PROCUREMENT APPROVAL
NOTICE NO: [ 5/2017-2018 [ DESCRIPTION: [ |
User Department Representative

Purchase and delivery of a Mower
Community - U Sobudula

DATE ADVERTISED: 11/08/2017
DATE - MUNICIPAL WEB-SITE 11/08/2017
DATE - MUNICIPAL NOTICE BOARI] 11/08/2017
DATE - CIDB WEB-SITE

MEDIA USED (List
names of
newspapers)

n/a

7 Day Notice

DATE COMPULSARY SITE MEETIN ATTENDANCE REGISTER OF MEETING

TENDER DEPOSITO PAYABLE DEPOSITO REVENUE VOTE

EXPENDITURE VOTE 5504/P822/4103 BUDGETED AMOUNT R 60 000.00
CLOSING DATE OF TENDER 18/08/2017 VALIDITY PERIOD OF TENDER

LAST DAY (VALIDITY PERIOD) NO. LATE TENDERS None

NO. TENDERS RECEIVED Five NO. TENDERS - NON-RESPONSIVE Two

Tenders with estimated value between R 30 000 and R 1 000 000 { Vat Inclusive) will be Evaluated according to the 80 / 20 Points System
Tenders with estimated value greater than R 1000 000 ( Vat Inclusive) will be Evaluated according to the 90 / 10 Points System

Tender no 5/2017-201 will be evaluated according to the 80/20 Preferential Points System
|Lowest Amount Received (Including Vat) / Max 51300.00 siso000lmax | sofmax | 20
TENDERS RECEIVED: BEE;:::“ Bid Amount Corrected Amount  |Price Points BBBEE Points Total Points
Sikhumbulanathi Trading (Pty) Ltd 1 59941.60 | R 59 941.60 66.52 20.00 86.52
CCU Supply & Construction C.C 4 51300.00 | R 51 300.00 80.00 12.00 52.00
Amended Reclines Trading and Projects 1 85000.00 | R 85 000.00 27.45 20.00 47.45




NON-RESPONSIVE TENDERS:

REASON:

Semphakwe Trading and Projects C.C

MBD Form/Forms Not Submitted

Magnacorp 175 C.C t/a Turfmaster P.E

No Price on MBD1 and Municipal Acc not corresponding with business address

EVALUATION COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: DATE 31/08/2017
It Is Recommended That the Tender Be Awarded to CCU Supply & Construction C.C
Additional Comments : that the award be made for R51 300.00
APPROVAL: (Tenders Below R 200 000.00)
Chief Financial Officer Date Municipal Manager Date
APPROVAL: (Tenders Above R 200 000.00)
ADJUDICATION COMMITTEE APPROVAL: [DATE
That the award be granted to Sikhumbulanathi {Pty) Ltd at an amount of R35 521.40
Date 13/09/2017

Chairperson: Adjudication Committee




